
 

December 25, 2018 

St. Ronald Church 

It is the Mission of  

St. Ronald Catholic Church  

to provide a place of  

comfort and peace to all  

who seek worship, friendship,  

Christian knowledge,  

spiritual guidance, and  

service to the Community  

of the Lord. 

17701 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Twp, MI 48035    (586)792-1190    Fax (586)792-0765    www.stronald.com      

The Nativity of the Lord 
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�����Come, Lord Jesus, do not delay; give new courage to your people who trust in your love. By your coming, raise us to the 
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St. Ronald Parish 

 

Christmas Eve – Monday, December 24  

Mass at 4pm and at 10pm, Christmas concert at 9:30pm 

 

Christmas Day – Tuesday, December 25 

Mass at 10am 

 

Feast of  the Holy Family – Sunday, December 30 

Mass on Saturday at 4pm and on Sunday at 8:30am and 11am.  

 

Solemnity of  Mary, Mother of God - Tuesday, January 1 

A HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION  

Mass on Monday, December 31 at 4pm and on Tuesday, January 1 at 10am. 

 

1st Friday - January 4 

Mass at 9am, Adoration of  the Blessed Sacrament follows.  

Benediction at noon.  

All are welcome to come spend some quiet time with the Lord. 

 

Epiphany of the Lord - Sunday, January 6 

Mass on Saturday, Jan 5 at 4pm and on Sunday, Jan 6 at 8:30 and 11am 

 

Baptism of the Lord - Sunday, January 13 

Mass on Saturday, Jan 12 at 4pm and on Sunday, Jan 13 at 8:30 and 11am. 

 

Join us for morning Mass Tuesdays through Fridays  at 9am. 

 

Parish Offices will be closed December 24-26 and December 31-January 1 
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